



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8857/2024 & CM APPL. 35945/2024**

RAJNI & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchika, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Hardik Saxena and Mr. Shobhan Sachdeva, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

01.07.2024

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at request of counsel for Respondent. In the second call, Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, arguing counsel for Petitioners, is not available.

2. Re-notify on 31st July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 1, 2024

d.negi