



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8857/2024 & CM APPL. 35945/2024**
RAJNI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pooja Roy and Ms. Shivani
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
11.12.2024

1. Counsel for Petitioners states that the arguing counsel, Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, is not available today.
2. Renotify on 5th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024
as