



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8857/2024 and CM APPL.35945/2024

RAJNI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pooja Roy, Advocate.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, re-notify on
30.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/at