



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8857/2024 and CM APPL. 35945/2024**

RAJNI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Thr. VC) (*appearance not given*)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu, Mr Vaibhav Tripathi, Ms Payal Rajput, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the hearing stands adjourned till 14.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks